
 
1 2   Team Scores  

T2  1   Auburn 290  282       572  -4 
1  T2   Georgia State  287  290       577  +1 
6  T2   Kentucky 293  284       577  +1 

T2  4   Middle Tennessee St. 290  290       580  +4 
T2  T5   Memphis 290  292       582  +6 
7  T5   Chattanooga 294  288       582  +6 
5  7   Mississippi 291  294       585  +9 
8  8   Wake Forest 297  291       588  +12 
9  9   South Alabama 298  296       594  +18 

10  10   Davidson College 299  297       596  +20 
15  11   Texas State 306  291       597  +21 
11  12   Southern Mississippi 300  298       598  +22 
13  13   Illinois State  303  296       599  +23 
14  14   Akron 305  304       609  +33 
12  15   Samford  301  313       614  +38 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

4 T1   Niclas Carlsson  Auburn  69  71       140  -4   
T1 T1   Payne Denman  Middle Tennessee St.  68  72       140  -4   
T8 T3   David Snyder  Kentucky  71  71       142  -2   
T1 T3   J.J. Grey  Georgia State  68  74       142  -2   
T12 T3   Will Long  Auburn  72  70       142  -2   
T1 T3   Clancy Waugh  Wake Forest  68  74       142  -2   
T5 T7   Connor Davis  Mississippi  70  73       143  -1   
T8 T7   Damon Stephenson  Georgia State  71  72       143  -1   
T21 T7   Blake Morris  Mississippi  74  69       143  -1   
T8 T10   Erwan Vieilledent  Memphis  71  73       144  E   
T30 T10   Stephen Powers  Kentucky  75  69       144  E   
T30 T10   Jordan Jennings  Middle Tennessee St.  75  69       144  E   
T12 T10   Davis Bunn  Chattanooga  72  72       144  E   
T5 T14   Ryan Pope  South Alabama  70  75       145  +1   
T8 T14   Ewan Scott  Chattanooga  71  74       145  +1   
T30 T16   Wes Gosselin  Chattanooga  75  71       146  +2   
T21 T16   Richard Fountain  Davidson College  74  72       146  +2   
T5 T16   Cory Gaylord  Memphis  70  76       146  +2   
T21 T16   Will Bishop  Kentucky  74  72       146  +2   
T21 T16   Davin White  Georgia State  74  72       146  +2   
T16 T21   Kevin Brady  Southern Mississippi  73  74       147  +3   
T12 T21   Andrew Cho  Middle Tennessee St.  72  75       147  +3   
T21 T21   Charlie Bull  Akron  74  73       147  +3   
T30 T21   Juan Diego Plasencia  Texas State  75  72       147  +3   
T30 T21   Michael Garretson  South Alabama  75  72       147  +3   
T30 T21   Will Pearson  Memphis  75  72       147  +3   
T52 T21   Danny Guise  Wake Forest  77  70       147  +3   
T21 T28   Lars van Meijel  Memphis  74  74       148  +4   
T21 T28   Sam Echikson  Davidson College  74  74       148  +4   
T21 T28   Tyler Gruca  Georgia State  74  74       148  +4   
T67 T28   Daniel Stringfellow  Auburn  79  69       148  +4   
T30 T28   Wils Hawn  Illinois State  75  73       148  +4   
T46 T28   Zac Hughes  Samford  76  72       148  +4   
T46 T28   Jake Mondy  Auburn  76  72       148  +4   
T30 T28   Thomas Birdsey  Wake Forest  75  73       148  +4   
T16 T28   Todd Eckstein  Davidson College  73  75       148  +4   
T52 T37   Zach Estep  Southern Mississippi  77  72       149  +5   
T46 T37   Chris Robb  Chattanooga  76  73       149  +5   
T46 T37   Stuart Smallwood  Texas State  76  73       149  +5   
T12 T37   Forrest Gamble  Mississippi  72  77       149  +5   
T46 T37   Ryan Harris  Akron  76  73       149  +5   
T52 T37   Tyler Thomas  Texas State  77  72       149  +5   
T21 T43   Jordan Fahel  Illinois State  74  76       150  +6   
T60 T43   Cody Martin  Kentucky  78  72       150  +6   

T52 T43   Thomas Perrot  Memphis  77  73       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T16 T43   Matt Gilchrest  Auburn  73  77       150  +6   
T16 T43   William Catanzaro  Samford  73  77       150  +6   
T30 T43   Lane Hulse  South Alabama  75  75       150  +6   
T30 T43   Drew Kirby  Southern Mississippi  75  75       150  +6   
T30 T43   Lucas Armstrong  Middle Tennessee St.  75  75       150  +6   
T46 T43   Brett Patterson  Middle Tennessee St.  76  74       150  +6   
T30 T43   Joe Lewis  Mississippi  75  75       150  +6   
T60 T43   Nathan Mallonee  Georgia State  78  72       150  +6   
T67 T54   Liam Johnston  Chattanooga  79  72       151  +7   
T52 T54   Beau Cutts  Wake Forest  77  74       151  +7   
T67 T54   Kyle Meihofer  Illinois State  79  72       151  +7   
T16 T54   Ben Stow  Kentucky  73  78       151  +7   
T60 58   Blake Kelley  South Alabama  78  74       152  +8   
T60 T59   Ralph Blasey  Davidson College  78  76       154  +10   
T60 T59   Davis Womble  Wake Forest  78  76       154  +10   
T70 T59   Torbjorn Johansen  Texas State  80  74       154  +10   
T30 T59   Louis Birchall  Akron  75  79       154  +10   
T70 T63   Tyler Gentilella  Illinois State  80  75       155  +11   
T52 T63   Drew Comer  Mississippi  77  78       155  +11   
T60 T63   David Faraudo  Texas State  78  77       155  +11   
T30 T63   Casey Fernandez  Southern Mississippi  75  80       155  +11   
T30 67   Parker Freiburg  Illinois State  75  81       156  +12   
T30 T68   Chris Clouser  Samford  75  83       158  +14   
T73 T68   Michael Perez  Southern Mississippi  81  77       158  +14   
T52 T70   Ashton Nix  Samford  77  82       159  +15   
T52 T70   Mac Hennesey  Samford  77  82       159  +15   
75 T72   Chandler Morgan  Akron  82  79       161  +17   

T73 T72   Alex Nianouris  Davidson College  81  80       161  +17   
T60 T72   Matthew Sheehan  South Alabama  78  83       161  +17   
T70 75   Zach Gollwitzer  Akron  80  82       162  +18   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Auburn 290 282 572
T1 Niclas Carlsson (3) 69 71 140

T3 Will Long (5) 72 70 142

T28 Jake Mondy (1) 76 72 148

T28 Daniel Stringfellow (4) 79 69 148

T43 Matt Gilchrest (2) 73 77 150

T2 Georgia State 287 290 577
T3 J.J. Grey (4) 68 74 142

T7 Damon Stephenson (1) 71 72 143

T16 Davin White (2) 74 72 146

T28 Tyler Gruca (5) 74 74 148

T43 Nathan Mallonee (3) 78 72 150

T2 Kentucky 293 284 577
T3 David Snyder (3) 71 71 142

T10 Stephen Powers (4) 75 69 144

T16 Will Bishop (5) 74 72 146

T43 Cody Martin (2) 78 72 150

T54 Ben Stow (1) 73 78 151

4 Middle Tennessee St. 290 290 580
T1 Payne Denman (2) 68 72 140

T10 Jordan Jennings (5) 75 69 144

T21 Andrew Cho (3) 72 75 147

T43 Brett Patterson (1) 76 74 150

T43 Lucas Armstrong (4) 75 75 150

T5 Chattanooga 294 288 582
T10 Davis Bunn (5) 72 72 144

T14 Ewan Scott (3) 71 74 145

T16 Wes Gosselin (4) 75 71 146

T37 Chris Robb (2) 76 73 149

T54 Liam Johnston (1) 79 72 151
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T5 Memphis 290 292 582
T10 Erwan Vieilledent (5) 71 73 144

T16 Cory Gaylord (4) 70 76 146

T21 Will Pearson (2) 75 72 147

T28 Lars van Meijel (1) 74 74 148

T43 Thomas Perrot (3) 77 73 150

7 Mississippi 291 294 585
T7 Blake Morris (1) 74 69 143

T7 Connor Davis (4) 70 73 143

T37 Forrest Gamble (3) 72 77 149

T43 Joe Lewis (2) 75 75 150

T63 Drew Comer (5) 77 78 155

8 Wake Forest 297 291 588
T3 Clancy Waugh (4) 68 74 142

T21 Danny Guise (2) 77 70 147

T28 Thomas Birdsey (1) 75 73 148

T54 Beau Cutts (5) 77 74 151

T59 Davis Womble (3) 78 76 154

9 South Alabama 298 296 594
T14 Ryan Pope (3) 70 75 145

T21 Michael Garretson (2) 75 72 147

T43 Lane Hulse (1) 75 75 150

58 Blake Kelley (4) 78 74 152

T72 Matthew Sheehan (5) 78 83 161

10 Davidson College 299 297 596
T16 Richard Fountain (2) 74 72 146

T28 Sam Echikson (3) 74 74 148

T28 Todd Eckstein (4) 73 75 148

T59 Ralph Blasey (1) 78 76 154

T72 Alex Nianouris (5) 81 80 161

11 Texas State 306 291 597
T21 Juan Diego Plasencia (3) 75 72 147

T37 Tyler Thomas (1) 77 72 149

T37 Stuart Smallwood (2) 76 73 149

T59 Torbjorn Johansen (4) 80 74 154

T63 David Faraudo (5) 78 77 155
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

12 Southern Mississippi 300 298 598
T21 Kevin Brady (1) 73 74 147

T37 Zach Estep (2) 77 72 149

T43 Drew Kirby (4) 75 75 150

T63 Casey Fernandez (3) 75 80 155

T68 Michael Perez (5) 81 77 158

13 Illinois State 303 296 599
T28 Wils Hawn (3) 75 73 148

T43 Jordan Fahel (2) 74 76 150

T54 Kyle Meihofer (4) 79 72 151

T63 Tyler Gentilella (5) 80 75 155

67 Parker Freiburg (1) 75 81 156

14 Akron 305 304 609
T21 Charlie Bull (1) 74 73 147

T37 Ryan Harris (2) 76 73 149

T59 Louis Birchall (3) 75 79 154

T72 Chandler Morgan (5) 82 79 161

75 Zach Gollwitzer (4) 80 82 162

15 Samford 301 313 614
T28 Zac Hughes (2) 76 72 148

T43 William Catanzaro (3) 73 77 150

T68 Chris Clouser (5) 75 83 158

T70 Ashton Nix (1) 77 82 159

T70 Mac Hennesey (4) 77 82 159
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 75.00 75

2 74.40 75

 

Total Average Scores
74.70 150

 

Magnolia Grove Crossings Golf Course: 
Round 2

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  422     1  10  45  17  2    

2  3  185        6  46  21  2    

3  4  385        9  53  13       

4  5  540     2  26  41  6       

5  4  430        2  43  23  5  2 

6  5  528     1  28  38  8       

7  4  412        7  53  14  1    

8  3  219        7  49  17  2    

9  4  406        6  50  17  2    

10  4  417        6  47  20  2    

11  4  398        6  44  20  5    

12  4  421        10  42  18  5    

13  5  559     1  24  39  9  2    

14  3  195        2  48  21  4    

15  4  423        6  39  26  4    

16  5  596        22  42  10     1 

17  3  226        7  53  11  3  1 

18  4  450        7  51  15  2    

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

5  4  430  +0.49 

15  4  423  +0.37 

14  3  195  +0.36 

11  4  398  +0.32 

2  3  185  +0.25 

12  4  421  +0.24 

10  4  417  +0.24 

9  4  406  +0.20 

8  3  219  +0.19 

17  3  226  +0.19 

18  4  450  +0.16 

1  4  422  +0.12 

7  4  412  +0.12 

3  4  385  +0.05 

16  5  596  -0.12 

13  5  559  -0.17 

6  5  528  -0.29 

4  5  540  -0.32 
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Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

18  4  450  +0.45 

15  4  423  +0.44 

11  4  398  +0.35 

5  4  430  +0.31 

1  4  422  +0.28 

2  3  185  +0.27 

14  3  195  +0.24 

9  4  406  +0.21 

3  4  385  +0.21 

10  4  417  +0.20 

7  4  412  +0.19 

8  3  219  +0.19 

12  4  421  +0.17 

17  3  226  +0.09 

16  5  596  +0.05 

13  5  559  -0.08 

4  5  540  -0.19 

6  5  528  -0.39 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

5  4  430  +0.49 

15  4  423  +0.37 

14  3  195  +0.36 

11  4  398  +0.32 

2  3  185  +0.25 

12  4  421  +0.24 

10  4  417  +0.24 

9  4  406  +0.20 

17  3  226  +0.19 

8  3  219  +0.19 

18  4  450  +0.16 

7  4  412  +0.12 

1  4  422  +0.12 

3  4  385  +0.05 

16  5  596  -0.12 

13  5  559  -0.17 

6  5  528  -0.29 

4  5  540  -0.32 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  422     1  17  86  43  3    

2  3  185        10  94  43  3    

3  4  385        17  98  33  2    

4  5  540     2  50  82  16       

5  4  430        6  92  40  10  2 

6  5  528     4  62  67  15  2    

7  4  412        13  103  32  2    

8  3  219        13  102  29  6    

9  4  406        15  96  34  3  2 

10  4  417        8  105  33  4    

11  4  398        11  89  39  11    

12  4  421        19  91  31  8  1 

13  5  559     1  45  79  22  3    

14  3  195        4  104  35  7    

15  4  423        13  77  50  8  2 

16  5  596        34  95  16  3  2 

17  3  226        14  108  23  4  1 

18  4  450        9  91  45  5    
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Par 3 Scoring
N. Carlsson Auburn 2.75 -2 
D. Stephenson Georgia St 2.75 -2 
N. Mallonee Georgia St 2.88 -1 
K. Meihofer Ill. St. 2.88 -1 
W. Bishop Kentucky 2.88 -1 
D. Stringfellow Auburn 2.88 -1 
J. Mondy Auburn 2.88 -1 
T. Birdsey Wk. Forest 2.88 -1 
Z. Hughes Samford 3.00 E 
C. Bull Akron 3.00 E 
W. Hawn Ill. St. 3.00 E 
T. Gruca Georgia St 3.00 E 
A. Nianouris Davidson 3.00 E 
D. Snyder Kentucky 3.00 E 
A. Cho MTSU 3.00 E 
P. Denman MTSU 3.00 E 
C. Davis Ole Miss 3.00 E 
K. Brady So. Miss. 3.00 E 
C. Fernandez So. Miss. 3.13 +1 
M. Perez So. Miss. 3.13 +1 
J. Diego Plasencia Texas St. 3.13 +1 
T. Johansen Texas St. 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Snyder Kentucky 3.90 -2 
B. Morris Ole Miss 3.90 -2 
P. Denman MTSU 4.00 E 
J. Jennings MTSU 4.00 E 
C. Davis Ole Miss 4.00 E 
N. Carlsson Auburn 4.00 E 
W. Long Auburn 4.00 E 
E. Scott Chatt 4.05 +1 
B. Patterson MTSU 4.05 +1 
T. Birdsey Wk. Forest 4.05 +1 
C. Waugh Wk. Forest 4.05 +1 
C. Gaylord Memphis 4.10 +2 
W. Pearson Memphis 4.10 +2 
E. Vieilledent Memphis 4.10 +2 
R. Pope So Alabama 4.10 +2 
D. Bunn Chatt 4.10 +2 
J. Grey Georgia St 4.10 +2 
S. Powers Kentucky 4.10 +2 
D. White Georgia St 4.15 +3 
R. Fountain Davidson 4.15 +3 
L. Armstrong MTSU 4.15 +3 
M. Garretson So Alabama 4.20 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
D. Guise Wk. Forest 4.13 -7 
W. Gosselin Chatt 4.25 -6 
T. Eckstein Davidson 4.38 -5 
J. Grey Georgia St 4.38 -5 
D. Stephenson Georgia St 4.50 -4 
R. Fountain Davidson 4.50 -4 
W. Long Auburn 4.50 -4 
J. Diego Plasencia Texas St. 4.50 -4 
M. Garretson So Alabama 4.50 -4 
B. Stow Kentucky 4.50 -4 
C. Gaylord Memphis 4.50 -4 
A. Cho MTSU 4.50 -4 
P. Denman MTSU 4.50 -4 
C. Waugh Wk. Forest 4.50 -4 
Z. Hughes Samford 4.50 -4 
W. Catanzaro Samford 4.50 -4 
B. Cutts Wk. Forest 4.63 -3 
C. Clouser Samford 4.63 -3 
T. Perrot Memphis 4.63 -3 
L. van Meijel Memphis 4.63 -3 
E. Vieilledent Memphis 4.63 -3 
Z. Estep So. Miss. 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
C. Bull Akron 1
Z. Estep So. Miss. 1
J. Jennings MTSU 1
D. Stephenson Georgia St 1
T. Eckstein Davidson 1
T. Thomas Texas St. 1
M. Garretson So Alabama 1
F. Gamble Ole Miss 1

Birdies 
B. Morris Ole Miss 9
P. Denman MTSU 9
W. Gosselin Chatt 9
J. Grey Georgia St 9
W. Long Auburn 8
D. Snyder Kentucky 8
C. Gaylord Memphis 8
R. Fountain Davidson 8
N. Carlsson Auburn 8
D. Stringfellow Auburn 7
S. Echikson Davidson 7
T. Eckstein Davidson 7
J. Diego Plasencia Texas St. 7
D. Guise Wk. Forest 7
N. Mallonee Georgia St 7
C. Martin Kentucky 6
C. Waugh Wk. Forest 6
L. van Meijel Memphis 6
C. Clouser Samford 6
B. Cutts Wk. Forest 6
J. Jennings MTSU 6
A. Cho MTSU 6

Pars 
L. Birchall Akron 29
E. Vieilledent Memphis 28
W. Pearson Memphis 28
D. Bunn Chatt 28
S. Powers Kentucky 27
C. Davis Ole Miss 27
R. Pope So Alabama 27
C. Waugh Wk. Forest 26
E. Scott Chatt 26
W. Hawn Ill. St. 26
B. Patterson MTSU 26
D. Stephenson Georgia St 26
L. Armstrong MTSU 26
L. Hulse So Alabama 25
W. Bishop Kentucky 25
T. Birdsey Wk. Forest 24
R. Blasey Davidson 24
L. Johnston Chatt 24
K. Brady So. Miss. 24
D. White Georgia St 24
J. Lewis Ole Miss 24
N. Carlsson Auburn 24
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